Amendment #11

Policy Board Date:

Projects Included:

Total Amount
of all projects:
$5,115,300

2019-2022

9/10/20

1. KA-5766-01: Bridge Replacement:
Bridge #046 along 1-470 in SN CO;
0.21 mi. NE of 10" St.1K Local Cost
(New Project) (KDOT)

FEDERAL STATE LOCAL
$0 $5,115,300 $0

METROPOLITAN TOPEKA

PLANNING ORGANIZATION

620 SE MADISON | TOPEKA KS
www.topekamtpo.org | 785.368.3728




Tr rtati
METROPOLITAN TOPEKA fasbgdenett I l P
PLANNING ORGANIZATION Program
620 SE MADISON | TOPEKA KS
www.topekamtpo.org | 785.368.3728 PROJECT DATA SHEET

Amendment 11 2019-2022 TIP

(New Project)
TIP #: 1-20-04-3 KDOT #: KA-5766-01
Project Type: Roadway: Bridge Replacement
Jurisdiction: KDOT
Project: PE Authorized for PE Only at this time
Fiscal Year(s): 2020-2024
Location: Bridge #046 on 1-470 in SN County; 0.21 mi. NE of 10t St.

Total Project Cost: $5,115,300

PROJECT Description and Justification: Program Addition-Project is part of the FY 2025 Priority
Bridge Replacement projects. Project is approved for PE through the C29 (FDCHK) field check stage.
**Project us authorized for PE only.

EXPENSE SUMMARY
Year of Federal AC
*Phase | Obligation | Amount | Source State ($) AC Total Conver.
Year
PE 2020 321,000 X 321,000
ROW 2022 128,400 128,400
Util 2024 64,200 X 64,200
Const 2024 4,280,600 X 4,280,600
CE 2024 321,100 X 321,100
PE 288,900 | NHPP (288,900) 2025
Util 57,900 | NHPP (57,900) 2025
Const 3,852,600 | NHPP (3,852,600) 2025
CE 288,900 | NHPP (288,900) - - 2025
TOTAL 4,488,300 627,000 5,115,300

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY: TIP AMENDMENT # 11 PROJECT _1__OF 1




Bridge #‘om‘mﬁfm‘,_@@ _Lwo

b

e




Funding Summary Table 2019 through 2022
Metropolitan Topeka Planning Organization
MTPO Metropolitan Planning Area |
Kansas Department of Transportation, Shawnee County, City of Topeka, and the Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority >3®3Q me 3.__ ..rh.‘_ \_
Anticipated
Funding
Federal Total for |State Total for |Local Total for
Road, Bridge, Road, Bridge. |Road, Bridge,
Safety, and Safety, and Safety, and Federal Total for | State Total for |Local Total for |Total of Anticipated
Enhancement Enhancement |Enhancement |Urban Transit Urban Transit |Urban Transit |Anticipated Minus
Year Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Funding Programmed
2019 $10,911,485 $5,301,235 $30,855,000 $3,284,621 $1,851,574 $5,310,722  $57,514,637 $21,347,126
2020 $5,113,187 $3,497,546 $30,010,000 $4,180,608 $730,000 $6,624,983 $50,156,324 $25,052,449
2021 $5,701,000 $35,351,000 $32,880,000 $2,720,728 $730,000 $6,330,125 $83,712,853 $23,761,094
2022 $5,113,187 $2,528,400 $37,530,000 $4,737,825 $730,000 $7,288,102  $57,927,514 $33,764,853
Totals $26,838,859 $46,678,181| $131,275,000 $14,923,782 $4,041,574 $25,553,932 $249,311,328 $46,399,575
Eunding
Programmed
in the TIP
Federal Total for |State Total for Local Total for
Road, Bridge, Road, Bridge, |Road, Bridge,
Safety, and Safety, and Safety, and Federal Total for |State Total for Local Total for |Total of
Enhancement Enhancement |Enhancement Urban Transit Urban Transit |Urban Transit Programmed
Year Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects Projects |Funding
2019 $10,911,485 $1,733,100 $13,076,009 $3,284,621 $1,851,574 $5,310,722 $36,167,511
2020 $983,054 $3,497,546 $9,087,684 $4,180,608 $730,000 $6,624,983  $25,103,875
2021 $5,701,000 $35,351,000 $8,839,634 $2,900,000 $730,000 $6,330,125 $59,951,759
2022 $1,100,000 $2,528,400 $7,778,334 $4,737,825 $730,000 $7,288,102 $24,162,661
Totals $18,695,539 $43,110,046 $38,881,661 $15,103,054 $4,041,574 $25,553,932, $145,385,806
iNotes for Funding Programmed in the TIP
This table includes all of the forms of anticipated funding listed herein including local funds in excess of what is needed to match federal and state funding sources.
Each proposed project for the TIP is placed into the TIP tables only after the project sponsor meets with the MTPO staff and identifies its funding sources. ﬁ




